

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8034 OF 2025

Monarch Orchid Co Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd Thru.PETITIONER
Secretary

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And...RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32945 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 8034 OF 2025

Makrand Shrikant Padalkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Monarch Orchid Co Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd Thru.RESPONDENT
Secretary And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 36725 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 8034 OF 2025

Makrand Shirkant Padalkar And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Monarch Orchid Co Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd Thru.RESPONDENT
Secretary

Mr. Vaibhav Ugle i/b. Mr. Vikas Somawanshi and Mr. Santosh
Shukla for Petitioner

Mr. Y. D. Patil, AGP for the State-Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.
Mr. S. A. Jabbar a/w. Mr. Yash Bangar a/w. Ms. Mona Rajput
and Mr. Akash Tayade, for Respondent Nos. 4 & 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th January, 2026

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)